
APPELLATE AUTHORITIES DETAILS  

 

 
S.No CGWB Offices Appellate 

Authority 
Address for Communication DD/IPO to be 

payable to: 
1. CHQ, Faridabad  Dr. Nandkumaran 

P. 

Member (South) 

Central Ground Water Board, 
Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad, Haryana 
121001 
Tel: 0129-2477128, Fax:0129-2477200 
Email: msouth-cgwb[at]gov[dot]in 

The DDO, 
Central Ground 
Water Board, 
Faridabad 

2. Central Ground 
Water Authority, New 
Delhi 

3. State Unit Office, New 
Delhi 

4. North Western 
Himalayan Region, 
Jammu 

Shri Ashok Kumar 
Sc-C & H.O.O 

Central Ground Water Board, North Western Himalayan 
Region, F-56 A, Shastri Nagar, Jammu-180004 (J&K)Tel 
(PP): 0191- 2459757 Fax (PP): 0191-2451626 
Email: rdnwhr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water Board 
, NWHR Jammu 

5. Division VIII, Jammu 

6. North Western 
Region, Chandigarh Shri Anoop Nagar  

Regional Director 

CGWB, North Western Region 
Bhujal Bhawan, Plot No.3B, Sector-27A,Madhya Marg, 
Chandigarh – 160019 Tel: 0172 -5021961, 5021962, 
5021965, 5021973 
Fax:0172-2639500 Email: rdnwr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, 
Central Ground 
Water Board, 
NWR, 
Chandigarh 

7. Division II, Ambala 

8. Western Region, Jaipur Dr S.K.Jain, 
Regional Director 

CGWB, Western Region, 6-A, Jhalana Doongri, 
Jaipur - 302 004 (Rajasthan) 
Tel: 0141- 2706338, Fax: 0141-2706991 
Email: rdwr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, WR, Jaipur 

9. Division XI, Jodhpur 
10. State Unit Office, 

Jodhpur 
11. West Central Region, 

Ahmadabad 
Shri Sanjeev 
Mehrotra, Sc-D(HG) 
&HOO 

CGWB, West Central Region, Swami Narayan College 
Building,ShahAlamTolnaka, GeetaMandir Road, 
Ahmedabad - 380022 
Tel: 079- 25320476, 25330009 
Fax: 079-25329379 
Email: rdwcr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, WCR, 
Ahmedabad 

12. Division I, Ahmadabad 

13. North Central Region, 
Bhopal 

Shri P.K.Jain, Sc-

D(HG) & H.O.O 

CGWB, North Central Region, Block –1, 4th Floor, 
Paryawas Bhawan-38, Arera Hills, Jail Road, Bhopal 
- 462011 (Madhya Pradesh)Tel: 0755-2577678, 
2557639 Fax: 0755-2760090 
Email: rdncr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, NCR, 
Bhopal 

14. Division XII, Bhopal 

15. North Central 
Chhattisgarh Region, 
Raipur 

Sh. A K Biswal, 
Scientist-D(HG) & 
HOO 

CGWB, North Central Chhattisgarh Region, Reena 2nd 
Floor, L. K. Corporates 7 logistic Park, Dumartarai, 
Dhamtari Road,  Raipur- 492015 (Chhattisgarh) 
Tel: 0771-2974402-03 
Fax: 0771-2413689 
Email: rdnccr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, NCCR, 
Raipur 16. Division XIII, Raipur 

17. RGNGWTRI, Raipur 

18. Central Region, Nagpur  
Dr Prabhat Kr. Jain 
 

Scientist-D(HG) & 
HOO 

CGWB, Central Region, N.S.Building, 
CivilLines,Opp.VCAGround, Nagpur – 
440001(Maharashtra)Tel: 0712-2550646 Fax: 
0712-2564391 
Email: rdcr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, CR, Nagpur 

19. Division VI, Nagpur 
20. State Unit Office, Pune 

21. Northern Region, 
Lucknow 

Shri P. K. Tripathi,  
Scientist-D(HG) & 
HOO 

CGWB, Northern Region, Bhujal Bhavan, 
Sector-B. Sitapur Road Yojna, Aliganj, Lucknow - 226 
021 (U.P.) 
Tel: 0522-2363812Fax: 0522-2732478 
Email: rdnr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, NR, 
Lucknow 

22. Division-III, Varanasi 
23. Division-XVI, Bareilly 
24. State Unit Office, 

Allahabad 
25. Mid Eastern Region, 

Patna 
Shri A. K. Agrawal, 
Regional Director 

CGWB, Mid- Eastern Region, 6th & 7th Floor, Lok 
Nayak, Jai Prakash Bhawan, Frazer Road, 
DakBanglow, Patna-800001 (Bihar) 
Tel: 0612- 2205435Fax: 0612-2231020 
Email: rdmer-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, MER, Patna 26. State Unit Office, Ranchi 

27. Division- V, Ranchi 

28. Eastern Region, Kolkata Dr. S. K. Samanta 

Scientist-D(HG) & 

HOO 

CGWB, Eastern Region, Bhujalika, C P Block-6, Sector-
V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 (West Bengal) 
Tel: 033- 23673081, 23671150 
Fax: 033-23673080 
Email: rder-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, ER, Kolkata 

29. Division-XV, Kolkata 
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    30. North Eastern Region, 
Guwahati 

 Shri Biplab Ray, 
Scientist-D(HG) & HOO 

CGWB, North Eastern Region, Bhujal Bhawan,(opp. 
ISBT,), NH-37, Betkuchi, Guwahati-781035 
(Assam) 
Tel: 0361-7123600Fax: 0361-2271761 
Email: rdner-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water Board, 
NER, 

Guwahati 
31. Division-VII, Guwahati 

32. State Unit Office, 
Agartala 

33. State Unit Office, 
Itanagar 

34. State Unit Office, 
Shillong 

35. South Eastern Region, 
Bhubaneshwar 

Sh. P. K. Mahapatra, 
Scientist-D(HG) & 
HOO 

CGWB, South Eastern Region, Bhujal Bhawan, 
Khandagiri Square, NH-5, P. O. Khandagiri, 
Bhubaneswar – 751030 (Odisha) 
Tel : 0674-2350342Fax : 0674-2350332 
Email : rdser-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, SER, 
Bhubaneswar 

36. Division X, 
Bhubaneswar 

37. Southern Region, 
Hyderabad 

Shri D. Subba Rao,  
Regional Director 

CGWB, Southern Region, Bhujal Bhawan, GSI 
Post, Bundlaguda, Hyderabad – 500068 
Tel: 040-24225200, 24225201 Fax 040- 
24225202 Email: rdsr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, SR, 
Hyderabad 

38. State Unit Office, 
Vishakhapatnam 

39. Division IX, Hyderabad 
40. South Western Region, 

Bengaluru 
 
Sh. V. Kunhambhu, 
RD Regional 
Director 

CGWB, South Western Region, 07th cross, 27th 
Main, HSR Layout, Sector-7, Bengaluru – 560 
102 (Karnataka) 
Tel: 080-22586965 Fax: 080-22586940 
Email: rdswr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, SWR, 
Bangalore 

41. State Unit Office, 
Belagavi 

42. Division XIV, Bengaluru 
43. South Eastern Coastal 

Region, Chennai 
Shri Paul Prabhakar,  
Regional Director 

Central Ground Water Board, South Eastern 
Coastal Region, E-Wing, G-Block, RajajiBhavan, 
CGO Complex, Besant Nagar, 
Chennai - 600090 Tamil Nadu 
Tel: 044-24914334, 24914494, Fax: 044- 
24914334 Email: rdsecr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, SECR, 
Chennai 

44. Division-IV, Chennai 

45. Kerala Region, 
Thiruvananthapuram 

Dr A. Subburaj,  
Scientist-D(HG) & 
HOO 

CGWB, Kerala Region, Kedaram 
Kesavadasapuram, Thiruvananthapuram 
– 695004 (Kerala) 
Tel: 0471-2442191, 2555026 Fax: 0471- 
2555026, 2442191 
Email: rdkr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, KR, 
Trivandrum 

46. Uttaranchal Region, 
Dehradun 

Sh. Prashant Rai 

Scientist-D (HG) & 
HOO 

CGWB, Uttranchal Region, 419A, Kanwali Road, 
Balliwala, Near Urja Bhawan, Dehradun - 248 
001 (Uttarakhand) 
Tel: 0135-2761675, 2769544Fax: -0135-2769525 
Email: rdur-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, NWR, 
Chandigarh 

47. North Himalayan Region, 
Dharamshala 

Sh. J. N. Bhagat, 
Scientist-D(HG) & 
HOO 

CGWB, North Himalayan Region, Dove Cottage, 
Near Ramnagar Post Office,Dharamshala, 
District Kangra (Himachal Pradesh)   176215 
Tel: 01892-223535, 227160, 229359 Fax: 
01892-223535 
Email: rdnhr-cgwb[at]nic[dot]in 

The DDO, Central 
Ground Water 
Board, NWHR, 
Jammu 

48. Division XVII, 
Dharamshala 
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Period of Functioning of Appellate Authorities since 01.01.2015 
 

S.No CGWB Offices Name Designation Period of Functioning 

From To 

1. CHQ, Faridabad Shri K.C.Naik 
Dr E.Sampath Kumar 
Dr DipankarSaha 
Dr Nandakumaran.P 
Dr E.Sampath Kumar 
Sh. Sunil Kumar 
Dr. Nandkumaran P. 

Member (RGI) 
Member (RGI) 
Member (HQ) 
Member (HQ) 
Member (South) 
Member(N&W) 
Member(South) 

01.01.2015 
02.06.2017 
07.11.2017 
01.01.2018 
12.06.2018 
30.08.2019 
16.09.2020 

01.06.2017 
06.11.2017 
31.12.2017 
11.06.2018 
28.08.2019 
15.09.2020 
Continuing 

2. Central Ground Water 
Authority, New Delhi 

 
3. State Unit Office, New Delhi 

4. North Western Himalayan 
Region, Jammu 

Shri Anoop Nagar, 

Shri Ashok Kumar 

Regional Director 

Sc-C (HG) & H.O.O 

01.01.2018 
27.08.2018 

 
26.08.2018 

Continuing 5. Division VIII, Jammu 

6. North Western Region, 
Chandigarh 

 
Shri Anoop Nagar, 

 
Regional Director 

 
01.01.2018 

 
Continuing 

7. Division II, Ambala 

8. Western Region, Jaipur Dr S.K.Jain Regional Director 01.01.2018 Continuing 

9. Division XI, Jodhpur 

10. State Unit Office, 
Jodhpur 

11. West Central 
Region, Ahmadabad 

Shri D.P.Pati 
Shri Sourab Gupta 
Sh. Sanjeev Mehrotra 

Regional Director 
Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 
Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

01.01.2018 
01.06.2019 
26.11.2020 
 

31.05.2018 

25.11.2020 

Continuing 12. Division I, 
Ahmadabad 

13. North Central Region, 
Bhopal 

Shri Parminder Singh        
Dr Subash C Singh 

  Shri H.S.Namdeo 
  Shri P.K.Jain 

Regional Director 
Sc-D (GP) & H.O.O  Sc-D 
(GP) & H.O.O 
Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

01.01.2018 
01.07.2018 
04.10.2018 
12.11.2018 

30.06.2018 
03.10.2018 
11.11.2018 

Continuing 14. Division XII, Bhopal 

15. North Central 
Chhattisgarh Region, 
Raipur 

Dr. O.N. Tiwari 

Shri A.K.Biswal 

Dr. S. K. Samanta 

Shri A.K.Biswal 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

Scientist-D(HG) 

01.01.2018 

08.05.2018 

04.10.2019 

23.07.2020 

07.05.2018 
03.10.2019 
22.07.2020 
 
 Continuing 

16. Division XIII, Raipur 

17. RGNGWTRI, 
Raipur 

18. Central Region, Nagpur Shri P.K.Parchure 

Shri U.S.Balpande 

Shri S. N. Bhattacharya 

Dr. Prabhat Kr. Jain 

Regional Director 

Sc- D (HG) & HOO  

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

01.01.2018 

08.09.2018 

03.10.2018 

01.05.2019 

07.09.2018 

02.10.2018 

30.04.2019 

Continuing 

19. Division VI, Nagpur 

20. State Unit Office, Pune 

21. Northern Region, 
Lucknow 

Shri Y.B.Kaushik 
Sh. P. K. Tripathi 

Regional Director 
Scientist-D(HG), HOO 

01.01.2018 
01.04.2020 

31.03.2020 
Continuing 

22. Division-III, 
Varanasi 

23. Division-XVI, Bareilly 

24. State Unit Office, 
Allahabad 

25. Mid Eastern Region, 
Patna 

Shri A.K.Agrawal Regional Director 01.01.2018 Continuing 

26. State Unit Office, Ranchi 
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S.No CGWB Offices Name Designation Period of Functioning 

From To 

27. Division- V, Ranchi   

28. Eastern Region, 
Kolkata 

Shri AmlanJyotiKar  

Shri J.C.Borgohain 

 Shri AmlanJyoti Kar  

Dr. S. K. Samanta 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

Regional Director 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

01.01.2018 

20.08.2018 

01.11.2019 

01.08.2020 

19.08.2018 

31.10.2019 

31.07.2020 

Continuing 

29. Division-XV, 
Kolkata 

30. North Eastern 
Region, Guwahati 

Shri G.L.Meena 
Sh. Biplab Ray 

Regional Director 
Scientist-D(HG) & 
HOO 

01.01.2018 
19.02.2020 

18.02.2020 
Continuing 

31. Division-VII, 
Guwahati 

32. State Unit Office, 
Agartala 

33. State Unit Office, 
Naharlagun 

34. State Unit Office, 
Shillong 

35. South Eastern 
Region, 
Bhubaneswar 

Dr Utpal Gogoi,  
Sh. P. K. Mahapatra 

Regional Director 
Scientist-D (HG), HOO 

01.01.2018 
14.11.2019 

13.11.2019 
Continuing 

36. Division X, 
Bhubaneswar 

37. Southern Region, 
Hyderabad 

Shri D.Subba Rao Regional Director 01.01.2018 Continuing 

38. State Unit Office, 
Vishakhapatnam 

39. Division IX, 
Hyderabad 

40. South Western 
Region, Bangalore Shri K.M.Vishwanath 

 
Dr A. Subburaj 
Sh. V. Kunhambhu,  

Regional Director 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 
Regional Director 

01.01.2018 

01.06.2018 

01.02.2020 

31.05.2018 

31.01.2020 

Continuing 

41. State Unit Office, 
Belgaum 

42. Division XIV, 
Bangalore 

43. South Eastern 
Coastal Region, 
Chennai 

Shri Paul Prabhakar Regional Director 01.01.2018 Continuing 

44. Division-IV, 
Chennai 

45. Kerala Region, 
Trivandrum 

Shri V.Kunhambhu 
Dr. K. R. Sooryanarayana 
 
Dr A. Subburaj, H.O.O 

Regional Director 
Suptg. Hydrogeologist 
& H.O.O 
Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

01.01.2018 
25.09.2019 
 
01.02.2020 

24.09.2019 
31.01.2020 
 
Continuing 

46. Uttaranchal Region, 
Dehradun 

Shri Anurag Khanna 

Dr Waseem Ahmad 

Sh. Ravi Kalyan Bussa 

Sh. Prashant Rai 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

Sc-C (HG) & H.O.O 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

01.01.2018 

01.06.2018 

01.10.2020 

29.01.2021 

31.05.2018 

30.09.2020 

28.01.2021 

Continuing 

47. North Himalayan 
Region, 
Dharamshala 

Shri N.P.S.Nagi Shri  

Sh.Vidya Nand   

Regional Director 

Sr. Hydrogeologist 

01.01.2018 

01.04.2018 

31.03.2018 

15.06.2018 
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48. Division XVII, 
Dharamshala 

 

Sh. Anoop Nagar  

Dr.  O. N. Tiwari 

Sh. Vinod Sharma 

Sh. J. N. Bhagat 

& HOO 

Regional Director 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O  

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

Sc-D (HG) & H.O.O 

 

16.06.2018 

28.08.2018 

01.06.2020 

01.11.2020 

 

27.08.2018 

31.05.2020 

31.10.2020 

Continuing 
 


